

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,

South 24-Parganas

Sessions Case – 101 /2025

GR case no. 1963/2024

The State of west Bengal

-Vs-

Subrata Bhebli

.....Accused Person(s)

Order No-01
dated 06.11.2025

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. A.C.J.M. , Sealdah, being **G.R. No. 1963/2024** arising out of **Phoolbagan P.S. Case No –142 dt 18.10.2025 u/s 75(2)/79 of BNS.**

Cognizance of the offence is **taken.**

Register.

Accused is absent.

On call none found.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.

Fix **05.12.2025** for **appearance of the accused i.d. warrant will be issued.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah